CHPP, Board-Ups, New Construction FY 2008-09

Date
Covenant/ | Recordation Covep a_nt/
AREA ADDRESS APN # MAJOR | MINOR Amount FINAL_INSP Restriction Number Rest_r|ct_|on Studio | 1BR | 2BR | 3BR | 4BR
- Expiration
Outside 4530 E HUNTINGTON 461211 07 CR S 6,500.00 7/23/2008
Outside 1218 N ADOLINE 450 164 15 BS S 6,500.00 7/31/2008
Outside 4585 E HUNTINGTON 461 144 13 CR S 6,500.00 8/7/2008
Jefferson 2420 E THOMAS 452 31307 CR S 6,500.00 8/7/2008
Outside 4677 E GRANT 460 084 17 CR S 6,175.00 8/7/2008
Outside 2995 E NORMAL 446 173 19 CR S 6,500.00 8/7/2008
FWY99-GSC 7007 N ELGIN 504 101 09 BS S 6,500.00 8/7/2008
Outside 712 W CORTLAND 435191 12 CR S 6,500.00 8/15/2008
FWY99-GSC 734 N ADOLINE 450243 18 BS S 6,500.00 8/15/2008
Outside 3933 E SHIELDS 437 312 17 CR S 6,500.00 8/20/2008
Outside 817 B STREET 467 165 06 CR S 6,500.00 8/20/2008
Outside 1417 E CALWA 479243 16 CR S 6,500.00 8/21/2008
Outside 1738 N ANGUS 446 261 19 CR S 6,500.00 8/29/2008
Outside 4661 E CHURCH 480413 29 CR S 6,500.00 8/29/2008
Outside 1315 S HAZELWOOD 470 254 06 CR S 6,500.00 8/29/2008
Outside 3461 E LYELL 470195 09 BS S 6,500.00 9/16/2008
SW Fresno 1238 JONES AVE 467 254 12 BS S 6,349.00 9/16/2008
Outside 4723 E DONNER 43022322 BS S 5,900.00 9/16/2008
Outside 662 E HEDGES 451 262 30 CR S 6,500.00 9/16/2008
FWY99-GSC 928 W LANSING WAY 434212 13 BS S 6,500.00 9/16/2008
Outside 932 S9TH 470 123 07 CR S 6,500.00 9/26/2008
Outside 3140 EIOWA 460 264 06 CR S 6,500.00 9/26/2008
FWY99-GSC 150 N ECHO 459 292 14 CR S 6,500.00 9/26/2008
Outside 4578 E SIMPSON 447 044 04 CR S 6,500.00 9/26/2008
Outside 1615 S SIERRA VISTA 471152 12 BS S 6,235.00 10/3/2008 @ 8/29/2008 20080124216 8/29/2063 3
Outside 115 S WINERY 463 282 01 CR S 6,500.00 10/3/2008
Outside 160 S ALPINE 461 081 18 BS $ 29,520.00 10/3/2008 8/7/2008 20080113222 8/7/2063 2
Outside 160 S ALPINE 461 081 18 BS S 6,500.00 10/3/2008
SW Fresno 2331 S LOTUS 478 194 18 BS $ 29,520.00 10/8/2008 | 7/18/2008 20080102657 7/18/2063 3
Outside 2429 E AUSTIN 428 243 17 BS S 6,500.00 10/13/2008
Outside 2975 E NORMAL 446 17309 CR S 6,500.00 10/13/2008

*Minor Rehabilitation Program has required covenants which terminate after three years.
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AREA

Outside
Outside
Outside
Outside
Outside
Outside
Outside
Outside
Outside
Outside
Outside
Outside
Outside
Outside
Outside
Outside
Outside
Outside
Outside
Outside
Outside
Outside
Outside
Outside
Outside
Outside
Outside
SW Fresno
FWY99-GSC
Outside
Outside

ADDRESS

438 W BIRCH

2318 E LAMONA
1436 N WINERY
2521 S DEARING
1807 S 4TH

125 S RECREATION
3837 E KERCKHOFF
2345 E CORNELL
1143 E HEDGES
3738 N EFFIE

1248 W FOUNTAIN
2134 MAYFAIR
2318 E PINE

1429 S SIERRA VISTA
826 SBOYD

2974 E NORMAL
1244 E SAGINAW
2930 E WELDON
1151 SILA

635 S SIERRA VISTA
3032 E SIMPSON
4856 E WELDON
2944 E NORMAL
4695 E IOWA

1135 E CORNELL
1045 N MILLBROOK
1292 N VAGEDES
2132 S WELLER
3409 N LORNA
3913 E PONTIAC
3405 E TYLER

APN #

303 071 34
451 224 03
455081 16
480 385 19
47118216
461 093 18
461122 11
445 043 16
451193 16
437 043 13
435183 20
446 112 21
451152 16
471082 18
470072 13
446 175 19
434 252 12
446 173 02
464 312 05
461 294 07
445 063 04
494 151 07
446 175 03
460 322 14
443 094 18
454 034 19
450 162 01
478 320 04
433293 14
436 251 02
454 033 24

MAJOR | MINOR

BS

CR
CR
CR
CR
CR
CR
CR

BS
BS
CR
CR
BS
CR
CR
BS
CR
CR
CR
CR
BS
CR
CR
CR
CR
CR
CR
CR
BS
CR
CR
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Amount

6,500.00
8,075.00
6,500.00
2,700.00
6,100.00
6,500.00
8,500.00
29,520.00
8,500.00
8,500.00
8,500.00
8,500.00
8,500.00
6,500.00
8,500.00
8,500.00
8,500.00
8,500.00
8,500.00
8,500.00
8,428.00
8,500.00
8,500.00
8,312.00
8,500.00
7,560.00
7,625.00
5,030.00
8,500.00
8,500.00
8,500.00

*Minor Rehabilitation Program has required covenants which terminate after three years.

Date
Covenant/
Restriction
Recorded

FINAL_INSP

Recordation
Number

Covenant/
Restriction
Expiration

Studio

1BR

2BR

3BR

4BR

10/13/2008
10/22/2008
10/30/2008
11/3/2008
11/13/2008
11/21/2008
11/21/2008

11/21/2008 8/20/2008 20080119176 8/20/2063

11/21/2008
11/21/2008
11/26/2008
11/26/2008
11/26/2008
11/26/2008
12/1/2008
12/5/2008
12/5/2008
12/5/2008
12/10/2008
12/18/2008
12/18/2008
12/18/2008
12/23/2008
12/23/2008
12/23/2008
12/23/2008
12/23/2008
12/23/2008
12/23/2008
1/8/2009
1/8/2009
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AREA

Outside
Outside
Outside
Outside
FWY99-GSC
Outside
Outside
Outside
Outside
Outside
Outside
Outside
Outside
Outside
Outside
Outside
Outside
SW Fresno
Outside
FWY99-GSC
SW Fresno
Outside
Outside
Outside
Outside
Outside
SW Fresno
Outside
Outside
SW Fresno
Outside

ADDRESS

994 N ROOSEVELT
115 S RECREATION
3211 E CLAY

3303 E LOWE

937 W LANSING
3853 E TOWNSEND
3554 E PLATT

310 N JACKSON
1343 S ORANGE
4697 E YALE

2344 E WILLIS
3785 E ASHLAN
1225 E SAN RAMON
1556 N SAFFORD
1531 N DURANT
1230 N POPLAR
5225 N FELAND
219 E HAWES
4066 E ALTA

1012 N ADOLINE
142 W MYERS
3832 E NORWICH
2992 S HARDT

437 W BEECHWOOD
204 S ALPINE

3606 E PLATT

1050 W WOODWARD

1226 E GROVE
1320 E TERRACE
2322 S WALNUT
5083 E HAMMOND

APN #

452104 01
461 093 19
454 021 14
470107 12
432 21407
471052 12
461 046 07
460 154 19
470 273 02
447 21411
428 243 11S
428 294 28
418 261 10
450 064 17
450 034 08
45127417
415322 13
465 263 12
470 142 07
450 193 17
464 154 16
428 082 04
328 13210
303 142 05
461081 47
461 047 01
464 192 18
479 162 09
443 343 03
477 162 03
455152 14

MAJOR | MINOR

BS

BS
BS
BS
CR
CR
CR
CR
CR
CR
CR
CR
CR
CR
BS
BS
CR
BS

CR
CR
BS
CR
CR
CR
CR
CR
BS
CR
CR
CR
CR

RNV VR Vo Vo Vo R Vo RE Vo R Vo R Vo E VR Vo Vo R Ve SEVARE Vo RE Vo RE Vo RE Vo E Vo RE Vo E Vo Vo E Vo ik Vo E Vo Sk Vol R Vo K Vo Rl Vo Sk Va3

Amount

8,500.00
7,550.00
8,500.00
8,495.00
8,500.00
8,500.00
8,500.00
8,500.00
8,500.00
8,500.00
8,500.00
8,500.00
8,500.00
8,500.00
8,500.00
8,500.00
8,500.00
12,775.00
8,500.00
8,500.00
7,950.00
7,920.00
8,500.00
8,500.00
8,500.00
8,500.00
8,500.00
8,500.00
8,500.00
8,500.00
8,500.00

*Minor Rehabilitation Program has required covenants which terminate after three years.

Date
Covenant/
Restriction
Recorded

FINAL_INSP

Recordation
Number

Covenant/
Restriction
Expiration

Studio

1BR

2BR

3BR

4BR

1/8/2009
1/9/2009
1/9/2009
1/16/2009
1/22/2009
1/29/2009
1/30/2009
1/30/2009
2/5/2009
2/13/2009
2/13/2009
2/19/2009
2/19/2009
2/27/2009
2/27/2009
3/4/2009
3/13/2009
3/13/2009
3/19/2009
3/19/2009
3/27/2009
3/27/2009
3/30/2009
3/30/2009
3/30/2009
4/10/2009
4/10/2009
4/24/2009
5/4/2009
5/4/2009
5/4/2009

1/29/2009 20090011437 1/29/2054




CHPP, Board-Ups, New Construction FY 2008-09

Date
Covenant/ | Recordation Coency
AREA ADDRESS APN # MAJOR | MINOR Amount FINAL_INSP R vena Restriction | Studio | 1BR | 2BR | 3BR | 4BR
estriction Number .
- Expiration
Outside 4645 E DONNER 430262 26 BS S 8,500.00 5/26/2009
Outside 5920 E MADISON 31345212 CR S 8,500.00 6/1/2009
Outside 4636 E NEVADA 460 243 09 CR S 8,500.00 6/5/2009
Outside 2323 E MICHIGAN 445112 17 CR S 8,500.00 6/10/2009
Outside 4711 N 7TH 427 156 18 BS S 8,500.00 6/19/2009
Outside 4730 E PLATT 461 092 05 BS S 8,100.00 6/30/2009
Outside 4692 E WASHINGTON 460 164 10 BS S 8,500.00 6/30/2009

*Minor Rehabilitation Program has required covenants which terminate after three years.



