

CHPP, Board-Ups, New Construction FY 2008-09

AREA	ADDRESS	APN #	MAJOR	MINOR	Amount	FINAL_INSP	Date Covenant/ Restriction Recorded	Recordation Number	Covenant/ Restriction Expiration	Studio	1BR	2BR	3BR	4BR
Outside	4530 E HUNTINGTON	461 211 07		CR	\$ 6,500.00	7/23/2008								
Outside	1218 N ADOLINE	450 164 15		BS	\$ 6,500.00	7/31/2008								
Outside	4585 E HUNTINGTON	461 144 13		CR	\$ 6,500.00	8/7/2008								
Jefferson	2420 E THOMAS	452 313 07		CR	\$ 6,500.00	8/7/2008								
Outside	4677 E GRANT	460 084 17		CR	\$ 6,175.00	8/7/2008								
Outside	2995 E NORMAL	446 173 19		CR	\$ 6,500.00	8/7/2008								
FWY99-GSC	7007 N ELGIN	504 101 09		BS	\$ 6,500.00	8/7/2008								
Outside	712 W CORTLAND	435 191 12		CR	\$ 6,500.00	8/15/2008								
FWY99-GSC	734 N ADOLINE	450 243 18		BS	\$ 6,500.00	8/15/2008								
Outside	3933 E SHIELDS	437 312 17		CR	\$ 6,500.00	8/20/2008								
Outside	817 B STREET	467 165 06		CR	\$ 6,500.00	8/20/2008								
Outside	1417 E CALWA	479 243 16		CR	\$ 6,500.00	8/21/2008								
Outside	1738 N ANGUS	446 261 19		CR	\$ 6,500.00	8/29/2008								
Outside	4661 E CHURCH	480 413 29		CR	\$ 6,500.00	8/29/2008								
Outside	1315 S HAZELWOOD	470 254 06		CR	\$ 6,500.00	8/29/2008								
Outside	3461 E LYELL	470 195 09		BS	\$ 6,500.00	9/16/2008								
SW Fresno	1238 JONES AVE	467 254 12		BS	\$ 6,349.00	9/16/2008								
Outside	4723 E DONNER	430 223 22		BS	\$ 5,900.00	9/16/2008								
Outside	662 E HEDGES	451 262 30		CR	\$ 6,500.00	9/16/2008								
FWY99-GSC	928 W LANSING WAY	434 212 13		BS	\$ 6,500.00	9/16/2008								
Outside	932 S 9TH	470 123 07		CR	\$ 6,500.00	9/26/2008								
Outside	3140 E IOWA	460 264 06		CR	\$ 6,500.00	9/26/2008								
FWY99-GSC	150 N ECHO	459 292 14		CR	\$ 6,500.00	9/26/2008								
Outside	4578 E SIMPSON	447 044 04		CR	\$ 6,500.00	9/26/2008								
Outside	1615 S SIERRA VISTA	471 152 12	BS		\$ 6,235.00	10/3/2008	8/29/2008	20080124216	8/29/2063					3
Outside	115 S WINERY	463 282 01		CR	\$ 6,500.00	10/3/2008								
Outside	160 S ALPINE	461 081 18	BS		\$ 29,520.00	10/3/2008	8/7/2008	20080113222	8/7/2063			2		
Outside	160 S ALPINE	461 081 18		BS	\$ 6,500.00	10/3/2008								
SW Fresno	2331 S LOTUS	478 194 18	BS		\$ 29,520.00	10/8/2008	7/18/2008	20080102657	7/18/2063					3
Outside	2429 E AUSTIN	428 243 17		BS	\$ 6,500.00	10/13/2008								
Outside	2975 E NORMAL	446 173 09		CR	\$ 6,500.00	10/13/2008								

*Minor Rehabilitation Program has required covenants which terminate after three years.

CHPP, Board-Ups, New Construction FY 2008-09

AREA	ADDRESS	APN #	MAJOR	MINOR	Amount	FINAL_INSP	Date Covenant/ Restriction Recorded	Recordation Number	Covenant/ Restriction Expiration	Studio	1BR	2BR	3BR	4BR
Outside	438 W BIRCH	303 071 34		CR	\$ 6,500.00	10/13/2008								
Outside	2318 E LAMONA	451 224 03		CR	\$ 8,075.00	10/22/2008								
Outside	1436 N WINERY	455 081 16		CR	\$ 6,500.00	10/30/2008								
Outside	2521 S DEARING	480 385 19		CR	\$ 2,700.00	11/3/2008								
Outside	1807 S 4TH	471 182 16		CR	\$ 6,100.00	11/13/2008								
Outside	125 S RECREATION	461 093 18		CR	\$ 6,500.00	11/21/2008								
Outside	3837 E KERCKHOFF	461 122 11		CR	\$ 8,500.00	11/21/2008								
Outside	2345 E CORNELL	445 043 16	BS		\$ 29,520.00	11/21/2008	8/20/2008	20080119176	8/20/2063				2	
Outside	1143 E HEDGES	451 193 16		BS	\$ 8,500.00	11/21/2008								
Outside	3738 N EFFIE	437 043 13		BS	\$ 8,500.00	11/21/2008								
Outside	1248 W FOUNTAIN	435 183 20		CR	\$ 8,500.00	11/26/2008								
Outside	2134 MAYFAIR	446 112 21		CR	\$ 8,500.00	11/26/2008								
Outside	2318 E PINE	451 152 16		BS	\$ 8,500.00	11/26/2008								
Outside	1429 S SIERRA VISTA	471 082 18		CR	\$ 6,500.00	11/26/2008								
Outside	826 S BOYD	470 072 13		CR	\$ 8,500.00	12/1/2008								
Outside	2974 E NORMAL	446 175 19		BS	\$ 8,500.00	12/5/2008								
Outside	1244 E SAGINAW	434 252 12		CR	\$ 8,500.00	12/5/2008								
Outside	2930 E WELDON	446 173 02		CR	\$ 8,500.00	12/5/2008								
Outside	1151 S ILA	464 312 05		CR	\$ 8,500.00	12/10/2008								
Outside	635 S SIERRA VISTA	461 294 07		CR	\$ 8,500.00	12/18/2008								
Outside	3032 E SIMPSON	445 063 04		BS	\$ 8,428.00	12/18/2008								
Outside	4856 E WELDON	494 151 07		CR	\$ 8,500.00	12/18/2008								
Outside	2944 E NORMAL	446 175 03		CR	\$ 8,500.00	12/23/2008								
Outside	4695 E IOWA	460 322 14		CR	\$ 8,312.00	12/23/2008								
Outside	1135 E CORNELL	443 094 18		CR	\$ 8,500.00	12/23/2008								
Outside	1045 N MILLBROOK	454 034 19		CR	\$ 7,560.00	12/23/2008								
Outside	1292 N VAGEDES	450 162 01		CR	\$ 7,625.00	12/23/2008								
SW Fresno	2132 S WELLER	478 320 04		CR	\$ 5,030.00	12/23/2008								
FWY99-GSC	3409 N LORNA	433 293 14		BS	\$ 8,500.00	12/23/2008								
Outside	3913 E PONTIAC	436 251 02		CR	\$ 8,500.00	1/8/2009								
Outside	3405 E TYLER	454 033 24		CR	\$ 8,500.00	1/8/2009								

*Minor Rehabilitation Program has required covenants which terminate after three years.

CHPP, Board-Ups, New Construction FY 2008-09

AREA	ADDRESS	APN #	MAJOR	MINOR	Amount	FINAL_INSP	Date Covenant/ Restriction Recorded	Recordation Number	Covenant/ Restriction Expiration	Studio	1BR	2BR	3BR	4BR
Outside	994 N ROOSEVELT	452 104 01		BS	\$ 8,500.00	1/8/2009								
Outside	115 S RECREATION	461 093 19		BS	\$ 7,550.00	1/9/2009								
Outside	3211 E CLAY	454 021 14		BS	\$ 8,500.00	1/9/2009								
Outside	3303 E LOWE	470 107 12		CR	\$ 8,495.00	1/16/2009								
FWY99-GSC	937 W LANSING	432 214 07		CR	\$ 8,500.00	1/22/2009								
Outside	3853 E TOWNSEND	471 052 12		CR	\$ 8,500.00	1/29/2009								
Outside	3554 E PLATT	461 046 07		CR	\$ 8,500.00	1/30/2009								
Outside	310 N JACKSON	460 154 19		CR	\$ 8,500.00	1/30/2009								
Outside	1343 S ORANGE	470 273 02		CR	\$ 8,500.00	2/5/2009								
Outside	4697 E YALE	447 214 11		CR	\$ 8,500.00	2/13/2009								
Outside	2344 E WILLIS	428 243 11S		CR	\$ 8,500.00	2/13/2009								
Outside	3785 E ASHLAN	428 294 28		CR	\$ 8,500.00	2/19/2009								
Outside	1225 E SAN RAMON	418 261 10		CR	\$ 8,500.00	2/19/2009								
Outside	1556 N SAFFORD	450 064 17		BS	\$ 8,500.00	2/27/2009								
Outside	1531 N DURANT	450 034 08		BS	\$ 8,500.00	2/27/2009								
Outside	1230 N POPLAR	451 274 17		CR	\$ 8,500.00	3/4/2009								
Outside	5225 N FELAND	415 322 13		BS	\$ 8,500.00	3/13/2009								
SW Fresno	219 E HAWES	465 263 12	BS		\$ 12,775.00	3/13/2009	1/29/2009	20090011437	1/29/2054					3
Outside	4066 E ALTA	470 142 07		CR	\$ 8,500.00	3/19/2009								
FWY99-GSC	1012 N ADOLINE	450 193 17		CR	\$ 8,500.00	3/19/2009								
SW Fresno	142 W MYERS	464 154 16		BS	\$ 7,950.00	3/27/2009								
Outside	3832 E NORWICH	428 082 04		CR	\$ 7,920.00	3/27/2009								
Outside	2992 S HARDT	328 132 10		CR	\$ 8,500.00	3/30/2009								
Outside	437 W BEECHWOOD	303 142 05		CR	\$ 8,500.00	3/30/2009								
Outside	204 S ALPINE	461 081 47		CR	\$ 8,500.00	3/30/2009								
Outside	3606 E PLATT	461 047 01		CR	\$ 8,500.00	4/10/2009								
SW Fresno	1050 W WOODWARD	464 192 18		BS	\$ 8,500.00	4/10/2009								
Outside	1226 E GROVE	479 162 09		CR	\$ 8,500.00	4/24/2009								
Outside	1320 E TERRACE	443 343 03		CR	\$ 8,500.00	5/4/2009								
SW Fresno	2322 S WALNUT	477 162 03		CR	\$ 8,500.00	5/4/2009								
Outside	5083 E HAMMOND	455 152 14		CR	\$ 8,500.00	5/4/2009								

*Minor Rehabilitation Program has required covenants which terminate after three years.

CHPP, Board-Ups, New Construction FY 2008-09

AREA	ADDRESS	APN #	MAJOR	MINOR	Amount	FINAL_INSP	Date Covenant/ Restriction Recorded	Recordation Number	Covenant/ Restriction Expiration	Studio	1BR	2BR	3BR	4BR
Outside	4645 E DONNER	430 262 26		BS	\$ 8,500.00	5/26/2009								
Outside	5920 E MADISON	313 452 12		CR	\$ 8,500.00	6/1/2009								
Outside	4636 E NEVADA	460 243 09		CR	\$ 8,500.00	6/5/2009								
Outside	2323 E MICHIGAN	445 112 17		CR	\$ 8,500.00	6/10/2009								
Outside	4711 N 7TH	427 156 18		BS	\$ 8,500.00	6/19/2009								
Outside	4730 E PLATT	461 092 05		BS	\$ 8,100.00	6/30/2009								
Outside	4692 E WASHINGTON	460 164 10		BS	\$ 8,500.00	6/30/2009								

*Minor Rehabilitation Program has required covenants which terminate after three years.